FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-06-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

M H: 10

102179537

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEETFINANCE SECTION

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New  Conveyance Type  Assignment  License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  12/31/2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   Other CONVERSION
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name RealLegal.com, Inc.  Month Day Year 12/31/2001
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name RealLegal.com, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 3025 South Parker Road
Address (line 2) 12th Floor
Address (line 3) Aurora Colorado Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
4B1 40.00 OP 125.00 OP
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover lines to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patient and Trackage 10651-0027, Patient and Track

**TRADEMARK** 

<b>FORM</b>	PT	0-1	61	8B
Expires 06/3	30/99			
			01	01

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726
Name	Kristine M. Miller, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP
Address (line 2)	555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80202
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Faueriai K	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
76/148,164	
76/001,686	
N	Properties 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Number of	Enter the total number of properties inverted.
Fee Amour	
	of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔛
Deposit /	- numerit by denosit account or it additional lees can be charged to the
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number: #U0-2023
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No
Statement	and Signature
atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit seems
ind	icated herein.
	Kristine M. Miller
Nam	e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
; indili	0.10.00.

09:55

PAGE :

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION "REALLEGAL.COM, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "REALLEGAL.COM, LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

FILED
DONETTA DAVIDSON
COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

20021111417 C \$ 110.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 04-29-2002 11:39:25



Warnet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3122800 8317

020261406

AUTHENTICATION: 1739682

DATE: 04-24-02



TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0380 Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$75.00 MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 For office use only 036

# APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the for a Certificate	provisions of the Colorado Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company hereby applied of Authority to transact business in the State of Colorado, and for that purpose, submits the following statement:			
FIRST:	The name of the limited liability company is RealLegal, Com, L.C.			
SECOND:	The name which it elects to use in Colorado is*			
	*If the name in the jurisdication of organization is not available in Colorado.			
THIRD:	It is organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>			
FOURTH:	The date of its organization is 11-8-99			
FIFTH:	The address of the proposed registered office in Colorado is (Include City, State, Zip)			
	1675 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80202			
	and the name of its proposed registered agent in Colorado at that address is			
	The Corporation Company			
SIXTH:	The address of its principal office (Include City, State, Zip)			
	3025 S. Parker Road, 12th Floor, Aurora, Colorado 80014			
SEVENTH:	THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING ISSUED BY THE JURISDICTION OF ITS ORGANIZATION AND DATED WITHIN NINETY (90) DAYS OF THE FILING OF THE APPLICATION.			
	By: LAW.COM, INC. its sole member  By: William J. Feid Title: President and Chief Executive Officer			

128315.01-San Francisco Server IA - MSW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0381

Revised 7/95

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Certificate of Conversion**

Conveying Party:

RealLegal.com, Inc.

A Delaware Corporation

Receiving Party:

RealLegal.com, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Registration Nos:

2,244,462; 2,331,582

Serial Nos.:

76/148,164; 76/148,163; 76/148,162; 76/001,686

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch/Fee Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Certificate of Conversion, check for \$165.00 and return card, relating to the above registrations and applications, were deposited as "Express Mail," Mailing Label No. EL539958848US with the United States Postal Service, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington. D.C. 20231, on

*7/89*\_\_\_\_, 2002.

129/2002

RECORDED: 07/29/2002

Date

Date

vianoi ()

Kristine M. Miller, Esq. HOLLAND & HART

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 473-2726

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0382